

TITLE: PBGC PACKAGES		Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M 8 2 5 - S							
TERM: DATE OF AWARD thru SEPT. 30, 2007				COLOR Q LLC		MCDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
		BASIS OF AWARD		Miamiisburg, Ohio		Temple Hills, Maryland		Claysburg, Pennsylvania		NPC, INC.	
PROGRAM 825-S		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST		
I. PREPRESS:											
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit.....per page-----	269	4.21	1,132.49	2.00	538.00	10.00	2,690.00	10.00	2,690.00	
(b)	Dylux/digital black and white proofs.... per trim/page-size unit-----	145	2.11	305.95	1.50	217.50	4.00	580.00	4.00	580.00	
(c)	Revised proofs....per trim/page-size unit----	74	2.11	156.14	2.00	148.00	3.00	222.00	3.00	222.00	
II. PRINTING & BINDING:											
Saddle-Stitch Booklet:											
(a)	Printing Face & Back in Black Ink. . .per page. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	268	13.16	3,526.88	10.00	2,680.00	11.00	2,948.00	10.00	2,680.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	57240	0.72	41,212.80	0.54	30,909.60	0.59	33,771.60	0.55	31,482.00	
(b)	Supplemental Information Sheet (Face Only/ Face & Back). . .per page. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	252.63	252.63	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	23	2.05	47.15	1.00	23.00	3.00	69.00	0.80	18.40	
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Addressing Booklets & Mailing as Single Copy, Sealing with Seal-o-Matic of similar... per 100 copies-----	850	3.42	2,907.00	5.20	4,420.00	25.00	21,250.00	25.00	21,250.00	
(b)	Addressing Supplemental Information Sheets, Folding & Seal with Seal-o-Matic or similar.....per 100 copies-----	230	4.21	968.30	5.20	1,196.00	28.00	6,440.00	28.00	6,440.00	
(c)	Inserting Multiple Copies into Kraft Envel- opes (ukp to 200 leaves).....per 100 envelopes-----	149	1.58	235.42	25.00	3,725.00	45.00	6,705.00	45.00	6,705.00	
(d)	Single/Multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to 12-lbs., (Max., 14-lbs).....per bag/ bundle-----	26	3.16	82.16	1.50	39.00	75.00	1,950.00	75.00	1,950.00	
IV. PACKING:											
1. Bulk Shipments (other than by mail):											
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per container-----	16	21.05	336.80	2.50	40.00	2.50	40.00	2.00	32.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$51,163.72		\$44,036.10		\$76,965.60		\$74,299.40	
DISCOUNT			5.00%	\$2,558.19	1.00%	\$440.36	0.25%	\$192.41	0.25%	\$185.75	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$48,605.53		\$43,595.74		\$76,773.19		\$74,113.65	
AWARDED											